
environmental protection

civil rights

health  safety  welfare

env resource management

building

territorial 

territorial 

real estate market

economic growth

urban 19
66

 e
nv

iro
nm

en
ta

l m
gm

t

TY
PE

 O
F 

EV
EN

T:
LE

G
IS

LA
TI

O
N

 R
EL

AT
ED

 T
O

:
sc

al
e

ag
en

da
ag

en
da

FI
RS

T 
IN

ST
AN

C
E 

w
he

n 
a 

ne
w

 A
G

EN
D

A 
af

fe
ct

ed
 th

e 
le

gi
sl

at
io

n

19
66

 
AS

H
RA

E 
55

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l
En

vi
ro

nm
en

ta
l &

 R
es

id
en

tia
l

Re
si

de
nt

ia
l

Le
gi

sl
at

io
n 

- 
ke

y 
ite

m
s

territorial scale

en
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l r
es

ou
rc

e 
m

gm
t

he
al

th
 s

af
et

y 
w

el
fa

re
19

63

19
65

19
80

en
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l p
ro

te
ct

io
n

ec
on

om
ic

 g
ro

w
th

re
al

 e
st

at
e 

m
ar

ke
t

building scale

19
75

 e
nv

 r
es

ou
rc

e 
m

gm
t

19
66

 c
iv

il 
rig

ht
s

19
05

 h
ea

lth
 s

af
et

y 
w

el
fa

re
*

20
08

 e
nv

 p
ro

te
ct

io
n

19
34

 e
co

no
m

ic
 g

ro
w

th

19
16

 r
ea

l e
st

at
e 

m
ar

ke
t*

* 
ea

rli
er

 lo
ca

l r
eg

ul
at

io
ns

19
05

 
Bl

d 
C

od
e 

Re
cm

d 
by

 N
at

 B
rd

 F
ire

 U
nd

er
w

rit
er

s
 19

16
 

N
ew

 Y
or

k 
Zo

ni
ng

 O
rd

in
an

ce
 

 
 

19
22

 
19

22
 

* 
AS

H
VE

 G
ui

de

19
27

 
 

 

19
34

 
U

.S
. F

ed
er

al
 H

ou
si

ng
 A

dm
in

is
tra

tio
n 

 
19

35
 

19
45

 
19

45
 

19
49

 
 

19
50

 

19
58

 

19
66

 
* 

AS
H

RA
E 

55
 

19
68

 
Fa

ir 
H

ou
si

ng
 A

ct
 

 
 

19
71

 

19
75

 
AS

H
RA

E 
90

 E
ne

rg
y 

C
on

se
rv

 in
 N

ew
 B

ld
 D

es
ig

n
19

76
 

19
77

 

19
78

 

19
90

 

19
92

 
19

92
 

19
94

 
 

 

19
97

 
 

 

20
00

 

20
05

 

20
08

 
C

al
if 

G
re

en
 B

ld
 S

ta
nd

ar
ds

 C
od

e 
20

09
 

20
09

 
 

20
12

 
* 

en
v 

m
gm

t a
s 

cl
im

at
e 

co
nt

ro
l

 
m

ai
n 

ag
en

da
: h

ea
lth

, s
af

et
y,

 w
el

fa
re

18
67

 
Sa

n 
Fr

an
ci

sc
o 

Zo
ni

ng
 O

rd
in

an
ce

18
59

 
Ba

lti
m

or
e 

Bu
ild

in
g 

C
od

e 

19
47

 

19
63

19
64

 
19

65
 

19
66

 

19
69

 

19
72

 

19
74

 

19
76

 

19
80

19
82

 

19
88

 

19
95

20
06

C
le

an
 A

ir 
Ac

t

La
nd

 &
 W

at
er

 C
on

se
rv

Su
pe

rfu
nd

Ai
r 

Po
llu

tio
n 

C
on

tro
l A

ct
 *

19
00

19
10

19
20

19
30

19
40

19
50

19
60

19
70

19
80

19
90

20
00

20
10

building

Aleksandra Jaeschke, Doctor of Design Dissertation Defense        
Monday, January 22, 2018, 9:00am
Harvard University, Gund 121                                                                                                        

Committee: 
Iñaki Ábalos – Harvard Graduate School of Design
Antoine Picon – Harvard Graduate School of Design
Jane Hutton – University of Waterloo, School of Architecture

In 2008, California introduced the first-in-the-nation Green Building Standards Code to encourage 
sustainable construction practices. While the adoption of the CALGreen Code marked a significant 
moment in the process of the greening of building regulations, it represents only one moment in 
the nation's history of code-making, and in that of environmental action. Two parallel narratives, 
and the effects of their eventual mergence are the subject of this study. The first is a story of the 
agendas that shaped the American house, and the regulations that govern it. The second is an 
account of the rise of environmental awareness as gradually standardized by law-makers, 
interpreted through technology, and shaped by the market. The goal is to evaluate the 
wide-ranging consequences of their convergence; the combined influence of building regulations 
and green incentives on environmental awareness, rather than the isolated impact of green 
building standards on environmental performance.

As Gregory Bateson observed, ideas and programs interact and survive in circuits. It would then 
be a fallacy to assume that by changing ideas and programs, and updating standards, we can 
alter environmental awareness, or minimize environmental impact. Ideas and standards must be 
updated, but the rule-making circuits from which they originate need to be questioned and 
occasionally re-circuited as well.

Green Apparatus: Ecology of the American House According to Building Codes


